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Name Age Class Weight Class Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Weight Class Wilks Division Competition
1 Russ Kirby M1 105 447.90 SE SE Classic 1 Russ Kirby M1 105 504.27 SE IPF World Masters
2 Richard Perfield Senior 83 439.86 SE SE Summer Qualifier 2 Mick Ellender M4 93 334.50 SE British Equipped
3 Andrew Dawes Senior 66 438.78 SE EPA All England 3 Peter Barrett M4 390 310.53 SE IPF World Masters
4 Nate Shaw U23 66 437.93 SE CPF Championships 4
5 Tom Hamilton Senior 83 434.50 SE SE Spring Qualifier 5
6 Jesse sharplin U23 93 424.88 SE SE Open Championships 6
7 Bradley May U18 120+ 423.66 SE British Junior Classic 7
8 Matt Morsia Senior 93 423.08 SE SE Classic 8
9 Calum Nicholls Senior 120+ 419.88 SE SE Open Championships 9
10 Edwin Bree-Martin U23 105 409.31 SE SE Classic 10
11 Michael Tennant U23 105 409.00 SE SE Open Championships 11
12 Jack Clayton U23 105 407.04 SE British Junior Classic 12
13 Oliver Andrews Senior 93 406.69 SE SE Autumn Qualifier 13
14 Tom Shaw Senior 120+ 406.28 SE EPA All England 14
15 Ryan Critcher Senior 93 403.22 SE SE Autumn Qualifier 15
16 James Balchin U23 93 402.04 SE SE Classic 16
17 Joe Martin Senior 120 401.01 SE SE Open Championships 17
18 Ryan Godding Senior 105 400.71 SE SE Summer Qualifier 18
19 Lewis Harding U23 120 399.95 SE SE Open Championships 19
20 Charlie Hibbert U23 93 397.72 SE British Junior Classic 20

Name Age Class Weight Class Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Weight Class Wilks Division Competition
1 Jesse Sharplin U23 93 112.10 SE SE Bench Press 1
2 Harry O Neilly Senior 120 110.99 SE SE Bench Press 2
3 Josh Cannon U23 93 110.78 SE SE Bench Press 3
4 Alex Beevis Senior 105 107.67 SE SE Bench Press 4
5 Peter Szoke M1 105 104.77 SE EPA English Bench 5
6 Julian Warrick         M1 93 101.63 SE British Bench Press 6
7 Charlie Wall U23 83 96.31 SE SE Bench Press 7
8 Drew Blackman Senior 93 96.15 SE EPA English Bench 8
9 Craig Wilkins Senior 83 95.06 SE SE Bench Press 9
10 Jim Finnigan M1 83 94.77 SE SE Bench Press 10
11 Travis Wood Senior 74 92.98 SE SE Bench Press 11
12 Dave Downs Senior 105 91.83 SE SE Bench Press 12
13 Nick Grundy M2 120+ 91.33 SE SE Bench Press 13
14 Lee Salton U23 93 88.50 SE SE Bench Press 14
15 Ross Arberry Senior 105 86.65 SE SE Bench Press 15
16 David Cridland U23 120+ 85.76 SE SE Bench Press 16
17 Ollie Millen Senior 120+ 84.72 SE SE Bench Press 17
18 Rakib Abdul M1 66 77.04 SE SE Bench Press 18
19 Vincent Chim Senior 83 68.67 SE SE Bench Press 19
20 George Fisher Senior 120 67.85 SE SE Bench Press 20
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Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition
1 Daniel Meston U23 455 396.62 SE British Junior Classic 1
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59kg Class Top 20 Men ranked by total

Classic Powerlifting Total Equipped Powerlifting Total
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Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition
1 Andrew Dawes Senior 550 438.78 SE EPA All England 1 Peter Barrett M4 390 310.53 SE IPF World Masters
2 Nate Shaw U23 545 437.93 SE CPF Championships 2
3 Lee Chedumbrun Senior 475 377.72 SE SE Open Championships 3
4 Luis Corbo U18 382.5 310.66 SE British Junior Classic 4
5 Rakib Abdul M1 365 292.71 SE SE Classic 5
6 Peter Barrett M4 322.5 255.79 SE SE Open Championships 6
7 Mark Hirons U23 262.5 206.63 SE SE Open Championships 7
8 Ifty Hossain U23 222.5 188.20 SE SE Summer Qualifier 8
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Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition
1 Rakib Abdul M1 97.5 77.04 SE SE Bench Press 1
2 Marcus Taylor M1 80.0 63.05 SE SE Bench Press 2
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66kg Class Top 20 Men ranked by total
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Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition
1 Ben Kyriakou Senior 507.5 371.60 SE EPA All England 1
2 Ollie Walker U18 500 371.87 SE British Junior Classic 2
3 Max Young U23 500 360.35 SE SE Open Championships 3
4 Matthew Champion U23 497.5 364.65 SE SE Open Championships 4
5 Ben Streatfield                         Senior 495 360.98 SE British Uni 5
6 Rahin Rana U23 490 360.44 SE SE Summer Qualifier 6
7 Ollie T Walker u18 487.5 360.66 SE SE Autumn Qualifier 7
8 Ronan Bell M2 482.5 357.34 SE SE Autumn Qualifier 8
9 Will Skinner U18 482.5 353.65 SE British Junior Classic 9
10 Anthony Ramsbottom U18 467.5 343.89 SE CPF Championships 10
11 Daryl Brooks U23 467.5 339.57 SE British Junior Classic 11
12 Syazwan Zulkofli U23 465 350.78 SE British Junior Classic 12
13 Christian Morris u23 465 344.74 SE SE Autumn Qualifier 13
14 Dion Tsouramanis u23 457.5 336.36 SE SE Autumn Qualifier 14
15 Nicholas Bently M1 455 329.52 SE SE Open Championships 15
16 Syed Saad Naveed U23 450 327.84 SE SE Summer Qualifier 16
17 Connor Goodsall U23 445 320.40 SE SE Open Championships 17
18 Charles Herbert U23 442.5 318.60 SE SE Classic 18
19 Alexander Kolliari-Turner u23 425 307.49 SE SE Autumn Qualifier 19
20 Tobias Harris U23 420 303.72 SE SE Summer Qualifier 20

Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition
1 Travis Wood Senior 127.5 92.98 SE SE Bench Press 1
2 Stephen R Davies M1 92.5 66.92 SE SE Bench Press 2
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Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition
1 Richard Perfield Senior 652.5 439.86 SE SE Summer Qualifier 1
2 Tom Hamilton Senior 650 434.50 SE SE Spring Qualifier 2
3 Dan Magee U23 575 384.92 SE British Junior Classic 3
4 James Whybrow U23 565 393.06 SE SE Open Championships 4
5 Henry Easthope U23 557.5 373.20 SE SE Spring Qualifier 5
6 Matthew Sutton Senior 552.5 370.93 SE SE Open Championships 6
7 Lee Gray Senior 545 367.39 SE SE Summer Qualifier 7
8 Daniel Clarke U23 545 364.83 SE SE Open Championships 8
9 Ryan Butler U23 527.5 352.11 SE SE Classic 9
10 Adrian O‘Callaghan Senior 525 359.84 SE SE Open Championships 10
11 Stephen Worsley Senior 525 350.44 SE SM Open 11
12 Marshall Packer U18 517.5 347.18 SE British Junior Classic 12
13 Daniel Clarke U23 505 338.92 SE SE Summer Qualifier 13
14 David Kenward U23 500 339.49 SE SE Classic 14
15 James West Senior 480 323.94 SE SE Open Championships 15
16 Chris Heath Senior 475 319.09 SE British Uni 16
17 Marek Debicki U23 470 327.52 SE SE Open Championships 17
18 Daniel McCormack Senior 452.5 320.95 SE SE Open Championships 18
19 Ben Goodman senior 452.5 308.90 SE SE Spring Qualifier 19
20 Vinny Chim Senior 450 301.90 SE SE Open Championships 20

Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition
1 Charlie Wall U23 142.5 96.31 SE SE Bench Press 1
2 Craig Wilkins Senior 140 95.06 SE SE Bench Press 2
3 Jim Finnigan M1 140 94.77 SE SE Bench Press 3
4 Vincent Chim Senior 102.5 68.67 SE SE Bench Press 4
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Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition
1 Matt Morsia Senior 670 423.08 SE SE Classic 1 Mick Ellender M4 525 334.50 SE British Equipped
2 Richard Perfield Senior 662.5 426.76 SE SE Classic 2
3 Jesse sharplin U23 662.5 424.88 SE SE Open Championships 3
4 James Balchin U23 640 402.04 SE SE Classic 4
5 Charlie Hibbert U23 627.5 397.72 SE British Junior Classic 5
6 Harry Grove Senior 627.5 396.64 SE British Classic 6
7 Oliver Andrews Senior 625 406.69 SE SE Autumn Qualifier 7
8 Joey Watson U23 620 391.50 SE SE Summer Qualifier 8
9 Kristian Constantiniu-coulter U23 615 391.51 SE SE Open Championships 9
10 Ryan Critcher Senior 610 403.22 SE SE Autumn Qualifier 10
11 Mark Thorne Senior 600 382.18 SE SE Spring Qualifier 11
12 Stewart Hill Senior 600 381.02 SE SE Novice & Junior 12
13 Tom Croxton U23 587.5 371.57 SE British Junior Classic 13
14 Tom Smith U23 587.5 370.40 SE SE Classic 14
15 Drew Blackman Senior 585 367.67 SE British Masters Classic Qualifier 15
16 Robert Jaye Senior 570 372.32 SE SE Spring Qualifier 16
17 Paul Kemp M1 570 359.74 SE SE Open Championships 17
18 Joe Van Der Toorn Senior 565 360.90 SE SE Open Championships 18
19 George Hurt U18 555 352.35 SE British Junior Classic 19
20 Ben Miller Senior 550 347.86 SE SE Classic 20

Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition
1 Jesse Sharplin U23 175 112.10 SE SE Bench Press 1 Julian Warrick           M1 170 108.04 SE British Bench Press
2 Josh Cannon U23 165 110.78 SE SE Bench Press 2
3 Julian Warrick         M1 160 101.63 SE British Bench Press 3
4 Drew Blackman Senior 152.5 96.15 SE EPA English Bench 4
5 Lee Salton U23 140 88.50 SE SE Bench Press 5
6 Jeff Fearon M5 72.5 47.12 SE SE Bench Press 6
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93kg Class Top 20 Men ranked by total

Classic Powerlifting Total Equipped Powerlifting Total

Classic Bench Only Total Equipped Bench Only Total
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Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition
1 Russ Kirby M1 740 447.90 SE SE Classic 1 Russ Kirby M1 835 504.27 SE IPF World Masters
2 Edwin Bree-Martin U23 680 409.31 SE SE Classic 2
3 Jack Clayton U23 675 407.04 SE British Junior Classic 3
4 Michael Tennant U23 655 409.00 SE SE Open Championships 4
5 Steve Blackwell M2 652.5 393.33 SE SE Classic 5
6 Ryan Godding Senior 650 400.71 SE SE Summer Qualifier 6
7 David Downs Senior 645.5 385.72 SE SE Classic 7
8 Alastair Woodward Senior 640 385.51 SE SE Summer Qualifier 8
9 Ben Glasscock U23 632.5 379.64 SE British Junior Classic 9
10 Alex Beevis Senior 625.5 376.91 SE SE Classic 10
11 David Sloane Senior 620 373.87 SE SE Autumn Qualifier 11
12 Joey Watson                                Senior 585 362.69 SE British Uni 12
13 Peter Szoke M1 585 355.18 SE SE Classic 13
14 Liam Tye Senior 582.5 365.18 SE SE Classic 14
15 Daryn Clarke M1 575 346.61 SE SE Spring Qualifier 15
16 Thomas Andrews U23 560 337.57 SE SE Open Championships 16
17 Lee Gilchrist Senior 550 339.74 SE SE Open Championships 17
18 Andi Alliasim U23 530 330.79 SE SE Open Championships 18
19 Ross Arbery Senior 530 317.24 SE SE Summer Qualifier 19
20 Lindsay Streeton M2 520 323.45 SE SE Novice & Junior 20

Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition
1 Alex Beevis Senior 180 107.67 SE SE Bench Press 1
2 Peter Szoke M1 172.5 104.77 SE EPA English Bench 2
3 Dave Downs Senior 152.5 91.83 SE SE Bench Press 3
4 Ross Arberry Senior 145 86.65 SE SE Bench Press 4
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Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition
1 Bradley May U18 692.5 398.68 SE CPF Championships 1
2 Lewis Harding U23 680 399.95 SE SE Open Championships 2
3 Joe Martin Senior 675 401.01 SE SE Open Championships 3
4 Angus Hopkins Senior 605 351.78 SE SE Open Championships 4
5 David Sinclair M1 590 351.86 SE SE Classic 5
6 Jack Morecroft Senior 590 345.44 SE SE Open Championships 6
7 James Gordan M1 527.5 307.98 SE SE Open Championships 7
8 Tristan Laboni U23 527.5 306.43 SE SE Novice & Junior 8
9 Edward Nancarrow U23 520 302.57 SE SE Summer Qualifier 9
10 Mark Rivett M2 512.5 304.09 SE SE Autumn Qualifier 10
11 Lee Mungovan Senior 490 283.38 SE SE Autumn Qualifier 11
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Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition
1 Harry O Neilly Senior 190 110.99 SE SE Bench Press 1
2 George Fisher Senior 117.5 67.85 SE SE Bench Press 2
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Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition
1 Calum Nicholls Senior 750 419.88 SE SE Open Championships 1
2 Bradley May U18 745 423.66 SE British Junior Classic 2
3 Tom Shaw Senior 712.5 406.28 SE EPA All England 3
4 Lee Richards M1 635 354.69 SE SE Open Championships 4
5 Oliver Millen Senior 602.5 339.08 SE SE Open Championships 5
6 George Wise Senior 500 276.52 SE SE Open Championships 6
7 Robert Gainlall u18 480 269.62 SE SE Autumn Qualifier 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 12
13 13
14 14
15 15
16 16
17 17
18 18
19 19
20 20

Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition Name Age Class Total Wilks Division Competition
1 Nick Grundy M2 160 91.33 SE SE Bench Press 1 Lee Richards       M1 200 111.96 SE British Bench Press
2 David Cridland U23 152.5 85.76 SE SE Bench Press 2
3 Ollie Millen Senior 150 84.72 SE SE Bench Press 3
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120kg+ Class Top 20 Men ranked by total

Classic Powerlifting Total Equipped Powerlifting Total
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